Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language

Total
College] -
Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M 18 |\ 35.54| M55+ |F18-34|Fas5a| Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [<ssok | 339K 100k | <=ks | Trade | Univ+ | cPC [Liberal| NOP | BQ | Green | PPc | other |P1dNOt| INdigen |y yinl Non | gqgiish | rench
34 <$100K chool vote ous Viz Min
Sample Size 1604 776 822 428 516 660 213 252 310 211 263 349 92 335 274 243 304 356 351 517 541 572 521 511 449 441 241 95 31 75 8 174 78 281 1245 1324 ZSOI

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution. Because its small population precludes drawing
discrete samples over multiple waves, data on Prince Edward Island is not released.

QUL Have you done any of the following in support of Ukraine over the past few months?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
ol M 18- $50K- EElleag Did not | Indigen Non
Bc | A8 | sk | MB | oN | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ M 3554| M55+ [F 18-34(F 35.54| Fo5+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<s50K $100K | <=HS [ Trade | Univ+ [ cPC [Liberal| NDP | BQ [ Green | PPC | Other 91 | viz Min|. ! English | French
34 <$100K e vote | ous Viz Min

::;:’en"::r’\“:;:":”:‘”em 28%| 30%| 28%| 24%| 320%| 30%| 25%| 20%| 299%| 27%| 25%| 32%| 2796| 219%| 359%| 26%| 20%| 28%| 299| 229| 40%| 32%| 26| 199%| 24%| 30%| 39%| 27% 30%| 27%| 26%| 27| 33%| 23%| 38%| 37| 24%| 17%| 4%| 14%| 27%| 38%| 27%| 28%| 30%| 22%,
Donated monev T8%| 23%| 13%| 18%| 20%| 10%| 14%| 16%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 19%| 16%| 18%| 1a%| Io%| 18%| 24%| 14%| 16%| 10%| 17%6| 1o%| 22%| 11% T6%| 21%| 12%| 1o%| 2ev| 1a%| 27%| 23%| 9%| 2a%| 1%| 20%| 8%| 10%| 1a%| 19%| 20%] 9%
:’:H‘V‘”’ flagiofatienda 79| 10%| 6| 19| 119%| 9%| s%| 8| 8%| 7o %[ 79| 10%| 5%| 8%| 11% so| 9w| 8| a%| ew| 9| 10%| S| aw| e[ | 8% 8| 7w 6| 7| 9w| 7| 9| 10m| | sw| 2% 4| 11%| 6| 8% 8%| 4%
SPRIECE G asf‘fﬁi 2 aw|  3%| 3w| 8w| 5%| aw| 2| a%| aw| 3| a%| aw| aw| 4% 3% a% aw| 3w| sw|  sw| 4| 2w| sw| a%w| sw| sw| 4| sw 3% 4% 3% 2|  e%| 3%| sw| 4% 3%| 20% 1%|  14%| 3% 2%|  a%| 4% aw| 2%
Other. specify W] a%| 1%| 4| 79| a%| 3%| _a%| _a%| %] %] 5%| 2% 3| 5% 2% %] 2| 1%| 4| 8%| 2%| 2%| a%| %] 6%| a%| 1% 3%| 4% 2% %] 6%| 3% 5% 5% %] %] 2% To| %] %] 3% aw| 2%
None of the above 58%| 50%| G61%| 59%| 55%| 57%| 62%| 57| 57%| 60%| 61%| 54%| 61%| 65%| 50%| 62%| 67%| 56| 60%| 63%| a4%| 58%| 6206| 65%| 65%| 52v6| 49| 62% 57%| ©5B%| 63%| G1%| 48%| 64%| 44%| 49%| 63%| 60%| O0a%| 710 65%| 54%| 68%| 68%| 56%| 67%)

QU2. There are a number of things the Canadian government can do to support Ukraine. Some of these Canada has been doing since the war began. Please select all, if any, you think Canada should do:

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total

College]
Bc | a8 | sk | me | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | M8 |m35.5af msss |F18-94|Fas5a| F5se | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 [ 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ |<ssok [ 359K |s100k | <=Hs | Trade [ unive | cpc |Liberal| NDP | BQ | Green| ppc [ other PidROt|Indigen |y, iy | Non

4 <$100K vote ous Viz Min Endlenl[Benc

school

Send humanitarian aid —
medicine, food, medical |  71%| 68%| 75%| 70%| 69%| 71%| 69%| 78%| 72%| 66%| 68%| 74%| 67%| 66%| 78%| 61%| 63%| 76%| 73%| 69%| 80%| 64%| 67%| 65%| 67%| 74%| 81%| 64% 72%| 74%| 63%| 71%| 81%| 58%| 85w| 85%| 71%| 82%| 23%| 40%| 69%| 66%| 63%| 73%| 7T2%| 65%)
nersonnel etc

Use targeted economic
sanctions: Certain
Russians can't do 61%| 64%| 67%| 59%| 57%| 59%| 58%| 76%| 62%| 56%| 61%| 62%| 49%| 54%| 75%| 50%| S6%| 73%| 49%| S2%| 77%| 44%| s1%| 53%| S5%| 69%| B0%| S2% 64%| 64%| 53%| 61%| 70%| 56%| 73%| 77%| 62%| 75%| 12%| 61%| 45%| 48%| 45%| 66%| 63%| 54%
business/access money.

Prohibit imports or
exports between Canada| 57%| 59%| 68%| 58%| 54%| 55%| 52| 66%| 58%| 54%| 5796| 5796| 43%| s2%| 70%| ass| 539 69%| 42%| s1%| 79| 43| 43%| 53%| s0%| 65| 75| 0% 59%| 60%| 53%| 57%| 61%| 51%| 69%| 7a%| G20%| 73%| 12%| 52| 38| a6%| a3%| 61%| 59%| 499
and Russia

Provide defensive
:;hf‘;';‘g;'::s“:;';n'e‘s s52%| 52%| 54%| 54| S0%| 51%| 48%| 62%| 52| 49%| 52%| 52%| 44| a3%| 6a%| 43%| 46%| o62%| a4s96| 39%| 66%| 42%| a496| aso6| 4o%| s8w| 69%| 479 53%| 52%| 46%| 5296| 58%| 43%| 67%| 63%| 529| 50| 15%| 25%| 39%| 419%| 36%| 56%| 53%| 44%
armour_radios. efc

Provide intelligence and

T 50% 52% 56% 56% 49% 52% 40% 60% 52% 44% 52% 49% 47% 47% 56% 52% 48% 55% 42% 46% 56% 50% 46% 44% 50% 53% 58% 38% 51%. 59% 42% 50% 60% 43% 63% 66% 41% 64% 14% 29% 39% 43% 42% 53% 54% 34%)
Offer militarv trainina 45% 49% 47% 40% 39% 44% 40% 45% 43% 48% 41% 35% 40% 54% 42% 46% 55% 29% 35% 53% 37% 35% 42% 38% 49% 58% 34% 49% 48% 38% 45% 53% 35% 60% 53% 48% 51% 12% 14% 34% 36% 33% 48% 47% 35%]
Send more “lethal aid”
to Ukraine - guns, tanks, 37% 33% 45% 33% 34% 38% 35% 45% 37% 37% 42% 33% 27% 30% 50% 35% 37% 52% 19% 23% 48% 26% 27% 31% 28% 43% 56% 31% 38% 39% 33% 38% 42% 31% 51% 44% 41% 43% 7% 25% 26% 29% 23% 41% 39% 31%)

eic

Provide more loans or
cash to Ukraine to fund 30% 29% 31% 23% 22% 34% 25% 37% 32% 23% 32% 29% 28% 27% 35% 31% 29% 34% 25% 25% 35% 31% 27% 31% 22% 30% 39% 23% 31% 35% 25% 27% 40% 21% 43% 40% 24% 49% 2% 14% 24% 32% 21% 32% 32% 22%)
its defence
Enforce a “no-fly” zone
over Ukraine, i.e. shoot 24% 26% 27% 22% 27% 25% 19% 31% 24% 28% 23% 26% 19% 23% 29% 18% 23% 26% 19% 23% 31% 16% 19% 24% 23% 23% 34% 24% 26% 25% 24% 25% 24% 26% 29% 28% 20% 32% 5% 11% 16% 16% 18% 26% 26% 16%

down Russian iets

Send Canadian troops (o
fight alongside 12%| 16%| 13%| 17%| 12%| 10%| 11%| 13%| 12%| 11%| 11%| 13%| 12%| 15%| 9%| 9%| 16%| 8%| 15%| 15%| 10%| 19%| 10%| 18%| 13%| 8%| 10%| 14% 11%| 12%| 10%| 12%| 14%| 119 13%| 13%| 9%| 31%| 2% 11%|  14%| 11%| 12%| 12%| 10¢
Ukrainians forces

Do nothing moreJstay

=

vt 17%| 16%| 13%| 22%| 19%| 20%| 15%| 119%| 15%| 24%| 20%| 13%| 20%| 22%| 119%| 25%| 24%| 14%| 15%| 19%| 9| 22%| 20%| 22| 21%| 14%| 8%| 19% 15%| 16%| 22%| 16%| 119%| 27%| 76|  4%| ow| 12%| 64%| 39% 22%| 22%| 15%| 17%| 16%)
Net: Select an, 83%| 8a%| 87| 78%| 810| B80%| B50%| 89%| B50%6| 76%| 80%| 87%| B80%| 78%| 89%| 75%| 76%| B6%| 85%| 81%| O1o6| 78%| B0%| 78%| 79%| 86%| 92%| 81% 85%| 84%| 78%| 84%| 89%| 73%| 03%| 06%| O1%| 88%| 36%| 61% 78%| 78%| 85%| 83%| 84%)

QU This program is set to end on March 31. Would you support or oppose extending this program?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total
M 18- $50K- Solleoet Did not | Indigen Non
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |uUrban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | " |M3554| M55+ |F18.34|F3554| F55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 65+ | <850K | vl [$100K | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC Liberal] NDP | BQ |Green | PPC | Other |20 ROt RSN |viz min|, SR | English [ French
S E— Lschool | S S
Stronalv support 2% 42%| 1% 40%| 44%| 38%| 37%| 49%| 34%| 37%| 46%| 43%| 37%| 51%| alo| 37%| 38%| 35%| 44%| 53%| 7% 76%| _44%| 36%| 40%| 5I%| S1%| 57%| Ga%| 47%| 6A%| 1o%| 1a%| 2o%| 37%| 28%| ab%| 42v| ao%
Support 33% 33%| 31%| 3206] 33%| 34%| 30%| 32%| 34%| 319 329 34%| 33%| 329 34%| 3a%| 30%| 32%| 33%| 3% 32% 31%| 32%| 32%| 35%| 31%| 35%| 20%| 2v%| 40%| 18% 33%| 34%| 32%| 31%| 38%
Oppose 7% T 6%| 7% 7% 7%] T 79| B%| 70| 7%| 6%| 79| 79| 8% 7| 79| 79| 8%| 6% 8% 6% 7% B[ %[ 3% 10w| 4| %] 7% 6% 12%] 6% %] 7%
Stronalv oppose 7% T9%| _10%| 10%| 5%[ 7%| 10 6% 9% Tow| ow| a%| %] 2% 2 8% 10%| 10%| o%| 3%| 10% 7% 7% 0% %] _5%| 1% 2| 4%[ 3% 7% FE ) ) ) )
Not sure/Can't sav T1%) TI%| 129 11%| 12%] 14%| 14 T9%| 15%| 13%| 6%| 13%| 15%| 89| 1a%| 1a%| 13%| 15%| 79| 7% 13% O%| 10%| 14%[ T0%| %[ 13%[ 8% %[ 2%| 1o% Ti%| 18%| 10%] 1o%] %
Net: Support 75% T5%| _72%| 72%| 77%| 72%| 69%| B1%| 68%| 68%| 78%| 76%| 70%| 83%| 76%| 71%| 70%| 68%| 76%| B84%| 69% 77%| 76%| 68%| 75%| B2%| G66%| B6%| B2%| 88%| 82% 70% | _63%| _77%| _7a%| 8%
Net: Oppose 14%) 14%| 160 179 119| 14%| 17%] 13%| 17%| 10%| 16%| 10%| 15%| ov| 10%| 15%] 1796] 17| 17| ov| 18% 14%| 1a%| 18%| 16%| _o%| 21%]  6%| 11%] 10%] 7% 19%[ 10w 13| 15w 13w
QUA4. And in your opinion, so far, when it comes to Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think Canada is providing...
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total
M 18- $50K- (EElen Did not | Indigen Non
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | oc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ M 3554| M 55+ |F 18-34(F 35-54| F 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <$50K $100K Trade | Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP | BQ | Green | PPC | Other Viz Min English | French
34 <$100K chool vote ous Viz Min
Ezfa""“';“ support to 1796| 13%| 19%| 15%| 17%| 219 14%| 10%| 16%| 23%| 219| 13%| 20%| 21%| 12%| 269 25| 15%| 13%| 17%| 9| 2196| 20%| 23%| 190%| 190%| 69| 17% 16%| 19%| 20%| 18| 1296| 26%| %[ 79| 109%| 79| 77%| s6%| 14%| 219| 25%| 15%| 17%| 15%
::’;’:;;:f":g’:;;::"‘ 36%| 37%| 30%| 356| 3206 33%| 40%| 43%| 3796| 33%| 36%| 37%| 35| 369 38%| 35%| 36%| 369| 3596| 59| a0w| 26%| 3796| 3696| 59| 3owe| 38| 37T 37%| 38%| 35%| 369| 39%| 20%| 479| 30%| 38| 199%| 79| ad%e| 40%| 30%| 37%| 37%| 36%| 38%
3:::‘:';““ support to 26%| 24%| 25%| 25| 28%| 26%| 24%| 309 26%| 26%| 27%| 24%| 2296| 23%| 319%| 22%| 26%| 33%| 2296| 219%| 20%| 24%| 2196| 2496| 220 25%| 35%| 229 28%| 25%| 23%| 26%| 20%| 23%| 289 33%| 33| s8%| 8% 16%| 24%| 15%| 28%| 26%| 25%
Not sure/Can't say 21%| 26%| 17%| 2a%| 23%| 0v| 23%| 1796|2106 18%| 1506 2696] 249 21| 1o%| ivoe| 4% 1ov| 3ove| 27 225 18%| 2a%| iow| 22v| 23% 10%| 18%| 23%| o0v| o0v| 10| 18%| 21%| 1ov| Tev| 8% 30%| 24%| 23%| 20%| 20| 23%




QUS. How concerned are you that Russia might use nuclear weapons if it continues to struggle to accomplish its military goals in Ukraine?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total
M 18- $50K- Coleuel Did not| Indigen Non
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |uUrban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ | "' |M3554| M55+ |F18.34|F3554| F55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 65+ | <850K | T [ $100K | <=HS | Trade | Unive | CPC [Liberal] NDP | BQ |Green | PPC | oOther |2V ROt MTBEM |viz min| SR | English [French
Verv concerned T3%| 23%| 20%| 10%| oa%| 21%| 21%| 35%] 22%| 24%| 17| 28%| 2 D0%| 26%| 15%|  14%| 21%| o6%| o5%| 31%| 16% 7o%| 3 3% 28 o3%| _18%| 20% 3 2 To%| 23%| 2o%
Concerned 44% | 50%| _44%| _41%| _42%| _45%| _40%| _45%| _45%| 38%| 41%| 47%| 3 25%| _47%| 34 41% | 47%| 43%| _49%| 48%| _36% 42% |4 48% | a1 24%|_47%| _44% 3 3 4 45% | _30%
Not concerned 19%| _16%| 19%| 23%| 15%| 18%| 26%| 11%| 18%| 24%| 24%| 1! 2 19%| _17%| 3 24%| _20%| 18%| 1a%| 15%| 26% 18%| 1 19%| _21%] _18% T I 2 18% | 28%
Not at all concerned % | 5%| 10%| _ o%| 11%| 10%| _ 8%| _ 6%| _ O o%| 13%| _ 4%| 8% 11% T6%| 11%| 3% _ 6%| _ 4%| 8% 1% 10%| _o%| _11% T %[ 8%
Not sure/ Can't sav. 5% 7% 2%| 8% 8% _ 6%| _5%| _3%| _ 5%| _5%| _ 4% T 6% 5 6| 1% 7% 3% 13% 7 4 6% 5% &% 4%
Net: Concerned 67%| _73%| _67%| _61%| _66%| _66%]| _61%| _80%| 68%| 62%| 58%| 7. 5 5% | _7a%| 4 S5%| 68%| 69%| 7a%| 79%| 62% 64 67%| _64%| _66% 71%| 6 G 8% | _60%
Net: Not concerned 28% | 20%| 31%| 32%| 26%| 28%| 34%| 17%| 27%| 33%[ 37| 1 30%| 20| 2a%| 4 a0%| 319 20%| 10w 10w 35% 29 28%| 30%] 29% 25%| 28%| 28%| 26%| 3%
QUE. What do you believe?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total
M 18- $50K- Coleuel Did not| Indigen Non
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |uUrban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ | "' |M3554| M55+ |F18.34|F3554| F55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 65+ | <850K | T [ $100K | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC [Liberal] NDP | BQ |Green | PPC | Other |2V ROt MTBEM |viz min| S | English [French
chool
2:;:3;;:1‘;':5‘”" 23%| 17%| 24%| 18%| 16%| 24%| 27%| 18%| 2206 24%| 25%| 20%| 25%| 24%| 20%| 209%| 24%| 24%| 20%| 20%| 18%| 24%| 25| 23%| 25%| 24%| 18%| 279 20| 23%| 27%| 22%| 19%| 20%| 15%| 12%| 26%| 8% 62%| 37| 27%| 3a%| 31%| 20| 21%| 310
Ukraine should continue
:‘;C’E‘h’;‘s":s‘:'s:‘;"““‘ 23%| 25%| 21%| 20%| 26%| 22%| 25%| 2106 23| 23| 19%| 2796 249| 219 24%| 20%| 10%| 18%| 28%| 20%| 20%| a0%| 22| 230| 18| 210| 27%| 10% 23%| 25%| 20%| 22%| 28%| 17| 30%| 279 28%| 13%| aw| 1a%| 20| 13| 20%| 24%| 22%| 27%)
orovinces
Ukraine should continue
:‘;C’E‘h’;;":ﬁa‘:s“g"‘”“‘my 32%| 33%| 30%| 320 30%| 30%| 28%| 30| 3206| 33%| 30%| 24%| 249| 31| 379%| 31%| 30%| asos| 1796| 23%| 30%| 219| 25| 200 320 32%6| 42%6| 20% 3a%| 320| 30%| 35%| 30%| 33%6| 36%| 34%| 20%| 48| 0| 3706| 220 32| 22| 3a%| 33%| 25%
— includina the Crimea
Don't know Can't sav T3%| _25%| 17%| 20%| 27%| 2a%| 20%| 22%| 23%| 21%| 16%| 20%| 27%| 24%| 18%| 20%| 18%| 1o%| 35%| 31%| 2a%| 25%| 28%| 25%| 24%| 23% 5% 21%| 20%| 23%| 22%| 23%| 21%| 18%| 27%| 17%| 31%| 26%| 12%| 31%| 21%| 25%| 20%| 2a%| i8%
Net: Continue to fight 55%| ©8%| 60%| 53%| 57%| 51%| 54%| 60%| 55%| 55%| 59%| 5196| 48%| 52%| 61%| 52%| 58%| 6| 45%| 46%| 59%| 51%| a7%| 52%| 51%| 53% 8% 58%| 57%| 50%| 57%| 58%| 50%| 67%| 61%| 57%| 61%| 11%| 52| 43%| 45| aas| 58%| 55%| 51%
QUY. You said you believe Ukraine should continue to fight the war against Russia. For how long, if at all, should Canada continue to provide military assistance to Ukraine?
Sample Size B77]_1i0] o1 5] 0] 237|207 0] 720] iao] ass| 42i] 205] 267] 404] 10| 147] 198] _ o5] 1o0] 205] 47| 1s8] iaa] 123 161|243 ier 708] _310[ 85| 505|207 76| sea] 47| 54l 1o] o 4] 74 ] 153 7ie]  7ea] i
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
el ™ 18- $50K- ey Did not | Indigen Non
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc [ ATL |uUrban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ | " |M35:54( M55+ |F18.34|F3554| F 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | G5+ | <ssok [ 0T | s100k Trade | Univ+ | cPC |Liberal| NDP | BQ [ Green [ PPC | Other | O B "TOEM fviz Minf MO | English | French
school
A long as It takes, until
Ukraine reclaims allits | 71%| 60%| 71%| 620| 75%| 72%| 75%| 78%| 7106 7a%| 74%| e8| 61%| eow| 78%| es%| 72%| eow| sew| 66w| 75| 63%| 0| 73%| Ga%| 7a%| so%| es% 75%| 72| 62%| 78%| 7aw| 69| 710| 779 B706| 76%| 78| 40%| eese| 73| sl 73%| 71| 73%
territory
For at least one more
year, Canada has no 18%| 25%| 18%| 21| 16%| 190%| 15%| 14%| 10%| 15%| 17%| 20%| 24%| 18%| 169%| 22| 16%| 15%| 2796| 20| 16%| 22%| 25%| 18%| 18%| 18%| 14%| 24% 150 10%| 27%| 13%| 16%| 20%| 200| 14%| o%| 10| 22| 2796| 19| 16%| 310%| 16%| 19%| 16%
oblioation bevond that
Canada has done
enough, it should stop
R bmte aw| 2| sw| ow| 3| 3| am| 3%l 3| 4| aw| 3w sw| sw| 2| sw| 7| 2| sw| aw| 1% | aw|  ew| 1| 2| 5w so| 2| 4| aw| aw| 7| | 2m|  2m|  aw 23| aw|  ow| aw| 3w aw| 5w
assistance now
Don't know’ Can't say 70| 13%| 6% 79| 6%| 6%| 5%| 5%| 79| 79| 5%| 9%| 10| 89| 59| 8%|  6%| 3% 13%| 1106| 79| 1o%| 8%| 5%| 12%| 7| 3%| 6% 5% 79| 79| ow| ow| av| 7e| 7| 2%| 12% 1% o%| 1| 1%| 7| 6%
QUT. (Rebase to ALL) You said you believe Ukraine should continue to fight the war against Russia. For how long, if at all, should Canada continue to provide military assistance to Ukraine?
Sample Size T604 T322] 1] 776]  623] 4s8] 16| 660 213 252 si0] 2] 63| 349] o] 3]  27a]  2a3] 304 3s6] 351] ST sai] ove] s Su 40| a4i] 2ai] 5] i 75 8] 174 78] oei] 14| 13oa]
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total
o ™ 18- $50K- ey Did not | Indigen Non
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |uUrban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35:64 [ 55+ | " |M35:54| M55+ |F18.34|F3564| F55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55:64 65+ | <850K | T [ $100K | <=HS | Trade | Unive | CPC [Liberal] NDP | BQ |Green | PPC | other |P/NOt I MTBEM |viz min| SO | English | French
school
A long as it takes, until
Ukraine reclaims allits | 30%| 35%| 42%| 33%| 42| 37%| a410| a700| 39%| 41%| 43%| 35| 20%| 36%| 4796| 34| 423 s1%| 25%| 30w 4a%| 32| 28| 3o%| 33%6| 30%| 55| 31% a3m| 41| 31%| 44%| 42| 34| 4| 47| s0w| ac%| ow| 25%| 28| 33| 25%| 42| 30| asw)
territory
For at least one more
year, Canada has no 10%| 14%| 11%| 119 ow| 10%| e%| | 10%| s%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 9%| 10%| 12|  9%| 10%| 1206| % 10%| 11%| 12%| o%| o%| 10%| 10%| 12% ow| 11| 14%| 7| ov| 10%| 14| o sw| ew| 3| 43| ew| 7| 14%| ew| 10%| ew
oblioation bevond that
Canada has done
::‘;":Jlir‘y;g“;"““":"dys"’” 26 19| 3| sw| 2| 2| 23| 2| 20| 23| 3| as| 2| 2| 1% 3| 4| 2m| 2| 1| 1% B I R T | | 2m|  aw| 16| aw| 1| 1| 1| 2% 2% 16| %] 2w 2%|  2m| 3w
assistance now
Don't know’ Can't sav 26%| 33%| 20%| 33%| 30%| 28%| 22%| 25%| 27%| 25%| 10%| 34%| 30%| 20%| 21%| 24%| 21%| 14%| 40%| 36%| 27%| 32%| 32%| 27%| 30%| 27%| 16%| 28% 23%| _24%| 27%| 24%| 28%| 23%| 23%| 31%| 18%| 30%| 26%| 12%| 36%| _ 20%| 28%| 26%| 28%| 21%)
::;itT;::ZSSewwth 23%| 17%| 24%| 18%| 16%| 24%| 27%| 18%| 2296| 24%| 25%| 20| 25%| 249%| 20%| 209%| 24%| 24%| 20%| 23%| 18%| 24%| 25%| 23%| 25%| 24%| 18%| 279 22%| 23%| 27%| 22%| 19%| 20%| 15%| 129 26%| 89| G2%| 3796| 2796| 3a%| 31%| 20%| 21%| 31%
QUB. In your opinion, should Ukraine be allowed to join NATO, if it wants to?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
ol M 18- $50K- (el Did not | Indigen Non
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |uUrban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35:64 [ 55+ | " |M35:54| M55+ |F18.34|F3554| F 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 65+ | <850K | IOT [ $100K | <=HS | Trade | Unive | CPC [Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green | PPC | Other |P/NOt| MBS |viz min|, SO | English [French
school
Yes ©8%| 66%| 73%| 67%| G66%| 67%| 67%| 70%| 68%| 67%| 66%| 69%| 59%| 50%| B0%| 50%| 58%| 78%| 60%| 61%| 82%| 61%| 59%| 57%| 62%] 76%| 83%| 64% 70%| 69%| Ga%|  69%| 71%| G6a%| 77%| 79%| 75%| 68%| 25%| 65%| 55%| G6a%| 58%] 70%] 68%| 66%
13%| 13%| 1a%| 16%] 11%| 159 12%| _ 7%| 12%] 16%| 17%| _ 9%| 15%| 17%| _ 0%| 20%| _21%| 12%| 10%| 12%| _ 79| 13%| 16%| 18%| 15%| 12%| _ 7%| 15% T2%| 15%| 16%| 13%| 11%| 18%| 70| _ 4%| _ 6%| 120%| 56%| 29%| 15%| _15%| 15%| 13%| 13%| 13%
Don't know’ Can't say 19%| 20%| 12%| 18%| 23%| 18%| 21%| 24%| 10%| 17%| 16%| 21%| 25%| 24%| 11%| 21%| 20%| 10%| 30%| 27ee| 12%| 27%| 25%| 24%| 23%| 12%| 10%| 21% 18%| 17%| 20%| 18%| 18%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 19%| 20%| 19%| 6%| 31%| 22%| 27%| 17%| 18%| 21%




